

## HERSHEY TRUST COMPANY WELCOMES NEW VICE PRESIDENT, CORPORATE SERVICES

**June 2022** – Hershey Trust Company is pleased to announce that Laura Minteer has joined the organization as Vice President of Corporate Services.

Ms. Minteer joins Hershey Trust Company from the Menno Haven, Inc. where she served as Executive Director, Team Services HR. During her 25+ year career, Laura has served as a strategic partner and executive leader in the health care industry, including Meritus Health and Mount Nittany Health. She is a SHRM professional, a graduate of Shippensburg University, and achieved a Master's in Human Resources Management from Saint Francis University.

"We are excited to have Laura join our leadership team," stated Jan Bratton, Chief Executive Officer and Chief Investment Officer of Hershey Trust Company. "Like the health care industry, Hershey Trust Company is also a service organization in which our people are our greatest asset. Laura's experience in maximizing the effectiveness of our organization's greatest resources will be instrumental to Hershey Trust Company's commitment to serve with excellence as it helps to advance the mission of Milton and Catherine Hershey through the trusts they funded."

Founded in 1905 by Milton S. Hershey, Hershey Trust Company is a Pennsylvania-chartered trust company that serves as Trustee of, and investment advisor to, the Milton Hershey School Trust, the M.S. Hershey Foundation, and the Hershey Cemetery Perpetual Care Trust. By providing top-tier trust and investment management services, Hershey Trust Company helps these trusts, and the organizations they support, achieve their long-term goals in advancing the legacy and vision of Milton and Catherine Hershey in perpetuity.

For more information, visit hersheytrust.com. Please direct any questions to Cathy O'Brien 717-520-1134